



GOCL Corporation Limited

Corporate Office

IDL Road, Kukatpally,
Hyderabad 500072, Telangana, India.

T : +91 (40) 23810671-9

F : +91 (40) 23813860, 23700747

E : info@gocllcorp.com

W: <http://www.gocllcorp.com>

CIN: L24292TG1961PLC000876

February 08, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121/2027/2041/2061/3719

Through: BSE Listing Center

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

Fax: 022-2659 8237/38, 2659 8347/48

Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Un-Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the third quarter ended December 31, 2018

Ref: BSE Scrip code-506480, NSE Scrip symbol- GOCLCORP

In continuation to our letter dated 21st January, 2019 and pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and all other applicable provisions, please find enclosed herewith Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018, as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Friday, the 08th day of February, 2019 at 11.45 a.m and concluded at 6.00 PM along with Limited Review Reports of the Auditors. A copy of the same is also uploaded on the Website of the Company www.gocllcorp.com.

This is for your kind information and records

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For GOCL Corporation Limited

A Satyanarayana

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

Formerly Gulf Oil Corporation Limited

Registered Office : Kukatpally, Post Bag No. 1, Sanathnagar (IE) P O, Hyderabad 500 018., Telangana, India.

B S R & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

Salarpuria Knowledge City
Orwell, B Wing, 6th Floor, Unit-3
Sy. No. 83/1, Plot No. 2, Raidurg
Hyderabad-500081, India.

Telephone : +91 40 7182 2000
Fax : +91 40 7182 2399

Limited review report (unmodified) on unaudited quarterly standalone financial results and standalone year-to-date results of GOCL Corporation Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations

To
Board of Directors of GOCL Corporation Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results ('the Statement') of GOCL Corporation Limited for the quarter ended 31 December 2018 and the year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2018 to 31 December 2018 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations').

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial results based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We did not audit the financial statements of two subsidiaries, whose financial results reflect total assets of Rs. 208.08 Lakhs as at 31 March 2018 and total revenues of Rs. 32.88 Lakhs for the year ended on that date, as considered in the unaudited standalone financial results pursuant to the accounting of the scheme of amalgamation under the pooling of interest method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' as detailed in note 6 of the accompanying statement. These financial statements were audited by another auditor and have been furnished to us by the Management and our opinion on the standalone financial results, in so far as it relates to the aforesaid subsidiaries is based solely on such audited financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018.

Review report (continued)

We did not review the financial results of two subsidiaries, whose financial results reflect total assets of Rs. 180.17 Lakhs as at 31 December 2017 and total revenues of Rs. 7.19 Lakhs and Rs. 24.58 Lakhs for the quarter and nine months period ended on that date, as considered in the unaudited standalone financial results pursuant to the accounting of the scheme of amalgamation under the pooling of interest method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' as detailed in note 6 of the accompanying statement. These unaudited financial results have not been reviewed by their auditors and have been furnished to us by the Management and our report on the financial results is based solely on such unaudited financial results certified by the Management of each of these subsidiaries.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

for B S R & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm Registration Number: 116231W/W-100024



Sriram Mahalingam

Partner

Membership No: 049642

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 08 February 2019



GOCL Corporation Limited
Registered Office: Post Bag No.1, Sanathnagar (IE) PO,
Kukatpally, Hyderabad-500 018 Ph: 040-23810671-9 Fax: 040-23813860
CIN - L24292TG1961PLC000876
Website: www.gocclcorp.com; Email ID: info@gocclcorp.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
1. Revenue						
a) Revenue from operations	2453.51	1995.20	2,234.01	7113.16	6650.09	8996.52
b) Other income	571.75	583.23	528.37	1748.43	1650.42	3279.21
Total revenue	3025.26	2578.43	2762.38	8861.59	8300.51	12275.73
2. Expenses						
a) Cost of materials consumed	849.78	1023.00	754.63	2745.76	2326.60	3380.96
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	18.75	43.65	18.75	84.72	136.38
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	259.48	(473.65)	15.74	(162.99)	(243.13)	(386.80)
d) Excise duty	-	-	-	-	163.16	163.16
e) Employee benefits expense	569.84	584.68	547.43	1769.50	1772.49	2333.97
f) Finance cost	33.31	30.23	8.48	104.60	66.97	135.31
g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	49.15	46.68	38.25	139.83	116.99	162.61
h) Other expense	1183.73	936.66	981.72	3357.14	2582.67	3880.06
Total expenses	2945.29	2166.35	2389.90	7972.59	6870.47	9805.65
3. Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	79.97	412.08	372.48	889.00	1430.04	2470.08
4. Exceptional items (net) (refer note 2)	651.63	123.45	263.84	817.78	389.20	407.65
5. Profit before tax (3+4)	731.60	535.53	636.32	1706.78	1819.24	2877.73
6. Tax expense:						
a) Current tax	29.00	104.00	63.70	249.00	425.30	458.14
b) Deferred tax	32.60	58.79	(3.45)	97.01	89.57	157.54
c) MAT credit entitlement	-	-	(0.70)	-	(2.30)	(28.08)
Total tax expense	61.60	162.79	59.55	346.01	512.57	587.60
7. Net profit after tax (5-6)	670.00	372.74	576.77	1360.77	1306.67	2290.13
8. Other comprehensive income						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
- Net actuarial gain / (loss) on defined benefit plan	10.20	10.20	(7.72)	30.60	(23.16)	40.80
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	(2.97)	(2.97)	2.67	(8.91)	8.01	(13.22)
Total other comprehensive income	7.23	7.23	(5.05)	21.69	(15.15)	27.58
9. Total comprehensive income (7+8)	677.23	379.97	571.72	1382.46	1291.52	2317.71
10. Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs.2 each)	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45
11. Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet						
12. Earnings per share						
Basic and diluted (Rs.)	(not annualised) 1.35	(not annualised) 0.75	(not annualised) 1.16	(not annualised) 2.75	(not annualised) 2.64	(annualised) 4.62



Shamant
8/2/2019

Notes:

- 1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 8, 2019. The statutory auditor have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 and have issued an unmodified opinion.
- 2 **Exceptional items:**
 - (i) For the nine months ended December 31, 2018 represents a) reversal of provision of Rs 164.30 lakhs for doubtful debts created in earlier years by adjusting to revaluation reserve in pursuance to the scheme of arrangement in 2008-09, b) Rs 22.65 Lakhs represents profit on account of sale of certain fixed assets which were fully impaired in earlier years,
 - (c) Reversal of provision for impairment of Rs 631.45 Lakhs created in earlier years on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Central Excise and Service Tax appellate tribunal.
 - (ii) a) For the nine months ended December 31, 2017 represents profit of Rs. 167.46 lakhs on account of sale of certain plant and equipment which were fully impaired in earlier years (b) Provision reversal of Rs 221.74 Lakhs on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Supreme Court in one of the claim made against the Company.
 - (iii) For the year ended March 31, 2018 represents (a) Profit of Rs. 185.91 lakhs on account of sale of certain plant and equipment, which were fully impaired in earlier years and (b) Provision reversal of Rs 221.74 Lakhs on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Supreme Court in one of the claim made against the Company.
- 3 Consequent to the introduction of the Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT), etc, have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 are not comparable with the previous period. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding.

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
Revenue from operations (A)	2,453.51	1,995.20	2,234.01	7,113.16	6,650.09	8,996.52
Excise duty (B)	-	-	-	-	163.16	163.16
Sale of products excluding excise duty (A - B)	2,453.51	1,995.20	2,234.01	7,113.16	6,486.93	8,833.36

Rs. Lakhs

- 4 Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.
- 5 As per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.
- 6 Scheme of Arrangement for amalgamation (the scheme) of IDL Buildware Limited and Gulf Carrosserie India Limited with the Company has been approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad Bench vide order dated November 27, 2018 with an appointed date of October 1, 2017. The Company has filed the Order received from Hyderabad Bench with Registrar of Companies ('ROC') on November 30, 2018. The scheme has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' and comparatives have been restated for amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year ie. April 1, 2017
- 7 The above financials results are also available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nse-india.com and the Company's website www.gocicorp.com.



By Order of the Board
For GOCL Corporation Limited
(formerly Gulf Oil Corporation Limited)

S. Pramanik

S. Pramanik
Managing Director
DIN : 00020414

Hyderabad
February 8, 2019

[Signature]

B S R & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

Salarpuria Knowledge City
Orwell, B Wing, 6th Floor, Unit-3
Sy. No. 83/1, Plot No. 2, Raidurg
Hyderabad-500081, India.

Telephone : +91 40 7182 2000
Fax : +91 40 7182 2399

Limited review report (unmodified) on unaudited quarterly consolidated financial results and consolidated year-to-date results of GOCL Corporation Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations

To
Board of Directors of GOCL Corporation Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results ('the Statement') of GOCL Corporation Limited and its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as 'the Group') for the quarter ended 31 December 2018 and the year-to-date results for the period from 1 April 2018 to 31 December 2018 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations').

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these consolidated financial results based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity specified under Section 143(10) of the Companies Act, 2013. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the consolidated financial results are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We did not review the financial information of one subsidiary included in the statement of unaudited consolidated financial results and year-to-date consolidated financial results, whose unaudited financial information reflects total revenue of Rs. Nil Lakhs for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 and total assets of Rs. 109,410 Lakhs as at 31 December 2018. The financial information of this subsidiary incorporated outside India is drawn up in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles of the respective country and have been reviewed by other auditor. The Company's management has converted the financial results of such subsidiary located outside India from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective country to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have reviewed these conversion adjustments made by the Company's management. Our conclusion in so far as it relates to the balances and affairs of such subsidiary located outside India is based on the report of other auditor and the conversion adjustments prepared by the management of the Company and reviewed by us.

Review report (continued)

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards i.e. Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

for B S R & Associates LLP

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm Registration Number: 116231W/W-100024



Sriram Mahalingam

Partner

Membership No: 049642

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 08 February 2019



GOCL Corporation Limited
 Registered Office: Post Bag No.1, Sanathnagar (IE) PO, Kukatpally, Hyderabad-500 018
 CIN - L24292TG1961PLC000876
 Ph: 040-23810671-9 Fax: 040-23813860
 Website: www.gocorp.com; Email ID: info@gocorp.com

Rs. Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)				Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited) March 31, 2018
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017		
1. Revenue							
(a) Revenue from operations	14418.71	10078.32	12301.03	37806.20	35352.82	49670.66	
(b) Other income	1611.73	1534.46	1654.97	4789.89	5045.46	6868.21	
Total Revenue	16030.44	11612.78	13956.00	42596.09	40398.28	56538.87	
2. Expenses							
a) Cost of materials consumed	9169.80	6593.63	7889.53	23860.66	21173.67	29977.27	
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.24	18.76	43.64	19.69	94.01	212.93	
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	407.76	(622.10)	(114.86)	(354.38)	(209.43)	(409.12)	
d) Excise duty					1403.40	1403.40	
e) Employee benefits expense	1366.68	1371.23	1364.08	4189.80	4189.81	5630.43	
f) Finance cost	1020.49	1113.06	1073.89	3319.80	3564.66	4634.11	
g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	151.05	151.22	147.73	438.66	403.76	568.26	
h) Other expense	2833.72	2274.50	2540.92	8177.64	6919.26	10147.41	
Total expenses	19949.77	10900.30	12944.03	39651.87	37539.14	52164.69	
3. Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	1080.67	712.48	1011.97	2944.22	2859.14	4374.18	
4. Exceptional items (net) (Refer Note 2)	651.63	123.45	263.84	817.78	389.20	402.23	
5. Profit before tax (3+4)	1732.30	835.93	1275.81	3762.00	3248.34	4776.41	
6. Tax expense:							
a) Current tax	386.81	198.40	233.78	966.93	842.53	1264.25	
b) Deferred tax(including mat credit)	77.41	38.95	37.00	133.64	81.84	101.38	
Total tax expense	464.22	237.35	270.78	1100.57	924.37	1365.63	
7. Net profit after tax (5-6)	1268.08	598.58	1005.03	2661.43	2323.97	3410.78	
8. Other comprehensive Income							
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss							
- Net actuarial gain / (loss) on defined benefit plan	10.20	10.20	(12.73)	30.60	(33.37)	39.51	
- Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	(2.97)	(2.97)	4.41	(8.91)	11.55	(12.77)	
- Gain/ (loss) on equity instrument valued through other comprehensive income (Refer Note 3)	(4756.85)	9,461.73	-	4704.88	-	27487.75	
(ii) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss							
- Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (Refer Note 3)	(1842.72)	5,289.03	58.52	3,448.24	20.70	349.41	
Total other comprehensive Income	(6592.34)	14757.99	50.20	8174.81	(1.12)	27863.90	
9. Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ period ended (7+8)	(5324.26)	15356.57	1055.23	10836.24	2322.85	31274.68	
10. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.2 each)	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45	991.45	
11. Total reserves							
12. Earnings per share							
Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(Not annualised) 2.56	(Not annualised) 1.21	(Not annualised) 2.03	(Not annualised) 5.37	(Not annualised) 4.69	(Annualised) 6.88	



Shamant
 8/2/2019

SEGMENT INFORMATION UNDER REGULATION 33 OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

Rs. Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)		Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)	
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
1. Segment revenue						
a. Energetics and Explosives	14392.81	10096.51	12360.67	37894.98	35405.90	50040.69
b. Mining & Infrastructure	7.06	0.19	31.56	12.25	122.61	139.10
c. Realty	43.32	42.44	23.32	102.84	69.99	92.39
d. Unallocable income	1587.25	1473.64	1540.45	4586.02	4799.78	6266.69
Total	16030.44	11612.78	13956.00	42586.09	40398.28	56538.87
Less: Inter segment revenue						
Total revenue	16030.44	11612.78	13956.00	42596.09	40398.28	56538.87
2. Segment results						
Profit before tax and finance costs						
a. Energetics and Explosives	997.10	830.33	577.75	3021.61	2311.63	3774.29
b. Mining & Infrastructure	7.45	16.55	45.83	26.02	165.10	199.63
c. Realty	30.74	29.94	4.83	70.78	27.17	32.67
Total	1035.29	876.82	628.41	3118.41	2503.90	4006.59
Less:						
(i) Finance costs	1020.49	1113.06	1073.90	3319.80	3564.67	4634.11
(ii) Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	(1717.50)	(1072.17)	(1721.30)	(3963.39)	(4309.11)	(5403.93)
Total profit before tax	1732.30	835.93	1275.81	3762.00	3248.34	4776.41
3. Segment assets						
a. Energetics and Explosives	26877.40	27551.95	29981.51	26877.40	29981.51	26180.21
b. Mining & Infrastructure	18.83	19.86	105.19	18.83	105.19	40.02
c. Realty	30450.07	30950.94	31046.27	30450.07	31046.27	31048.98
d. Others	122.15	171.25	179.80	122.15	179.80	181.54
e. Unallocable assets	114698.38	129369.34	97529.10	114698.38	97529.10	123095.53
Total	172166.83	188053.34	158841.87	172166.83	158841.87	180546.28
4. Segment liabilities						
a. Energetics and Explosives	12653.23	13686.72	17691.82	12653.23	17691.82	13697.14
b. Mining & Infrastructure	40.38	48.18	88.14	40.38	88.14	55.18
c. Realty	82.97	82.97	33.18	82.97	33.18	33.18
d. Others	6.69	18.62	19.23	6.69	19.23	19.04
e. Unallocable liabilities	67674.71	77179.41	88034.60	67674.71	88034.60	84727.64
Total	80457.98	91615.90	105866.97	80457.98	105866.97	98532.18



S. M. M. M.
8/2/2019

Notes:

1 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on February 8, 2019. The statutory auditor have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018 and have issued an unmodified opinion.

2 Exceptional items:

(i) For the nine months ended December 31, 2018 represents a) reversal of provision of Rs 164.30 Lakhs for doubtful debts created in earlier years by adjusting to revaluation reserve in pursuance to the scheme of arrangement in 2008-09. b) Rs 22.03 Lakhs represents profit on account of sale of certain fixed assets which were fully impaired in earlier years.
c) Reversal of provision for impairment of Rs 631.45 Lakhs created in earlier years on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Central Excise and Service Tax appellate Tribunal.

(ii) a) For the nine months ended December 31, 2017 represents profit of Rs. 167.46 Lakhs on account of sale of certain plant and equipment which were fully impaired in earlier years. (b) Provision reversal of Rs 221.74 Lakhs on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Supreme Court in one of the claim made against the Company.

(iii) For the year ended March 31, 2018 represents (a) Profit of Rs. 180.49 Lakhs on account of sale of certain plant and equipment, which were fully impaired in earlier years and (b) Provision reversal of Rs 221.74 Lakhs on account of favorable order received by the Company from Hon'ble Supreme Court in one of the claim made against the Company.

3 Other comprehensive income includes Rs 7808.44 Lakhs towards increase in fair value of investment (net of exchange gain/loss on translation) from Rs. 43972.20 Lakhs as at March 31, 2018 to Rs 51780.64 Lakhs as at December 31, 2018; classified as available for sale in Gulf Houghton Lubricants Limited.

4 Consequent to the introduction of the Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from July 1, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT), etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard on Revenue and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013 unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 are not comparable with the previous period. The following additional information is being provided to facilitate such understanding.

Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
	December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	
Revenue from operations (A)	14418.71	10078.32	12301.03	37806.20	35352.82	49670.66
Excise duty (B)					1,403.40	1,403.40
Sale of products excluding excise duty (A - B)	14418.71	10078.32	12301.03	37806.20	33949.42	48267.26

5 Effective April 1, 2016, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.

6 Scheme of Arrangement for amalgamation ('the scheme') of IDL Buildware Limited and Gulf Carrosserie India Limited with the Company has been approved by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Hyderabad Bench vide order dated November 27, 2018 with an appointed date of October 1, 2017. The Company has filed the Order received from Hyderabad Bench with Registrar of Companies (ROC) on November 30, 2018. The scheme has been accounted under the 'pooling of interests' method in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103 'Business Combinations' and comparatives have been restated for amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year i.e. April 1, 2017.

7 The above consolidated financial results are also available on the Stock Exchanges website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nse-india.com and the Company's website www.gocicorp.com.

By Order of the Board
For GOCL Corporation Limited

S. Pramanik

S. Pramanik
Managing Director
DIN : 00020414

Hyderabad
February 08, 2019

